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Audi Q2

MY 23 Specification and Option Sheet

Model Code

Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)**
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***
CO2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***
Emission Standard

35 TFSI
Advanced

GAGBZG2023
$59,990
$0 (Cost Neutral)
5.8
132
EUR 6

40 TFSI quattro

S line

GAGCHY2023
$69,990
$1,322.50 (Fee)
7.1
163
EUR 6

SQ2 quattro

GAGS3Y2023
$85,990
$3,220.00 (Fee)
8.6
196
EUR 6

*Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs.
**The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer’s 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.
***The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to

7X2
7X5
6K4
8T6
8T8
7Y1
613

KA2

factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical

Cubic Capacity

Kilowatts

Torque (Nm / rpm)

Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder

Drive Train

Injection system

Transmission

Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)

Top Speed (km/h)

Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)
Fuel tank capacity in litres

Luggage capacity in litres

Automatic Stop/Start Function

Electro - mechanical power steering - speed dependent

Audi Cover

- Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms*

- Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms*
- Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms*
* whichever comes first

Galvanised Body - Twelve Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty
Safety and Security

Electronic Stabilisation Control (ESC) with torque vectoring
First aid kit

Front driver and passenger airbags with side airbags in the front seats and
side guard head airbag

Front passenger airbag deactivation

ISOFIX child seat anchorages on outer rear seats

Anti-theft alarm with interior monitoring

Driver Assistance Systems

Audi Pre-Sense Front

Parking Aid Front and Rear

Parking Aid Front and Rear with Park Assist

Pre sense front for adaptive cruise

Cruise control with speed limiter

Adaptive cruise control

Audi side assist

Lane departure warning

Rear view camera
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1498
110
250/ 1500-3500
4/4
Front wheel drive
TFSI
7 speed S Tronic
8.6
218
1500/ 690
50
405
°
°

°

°
Package
Package

°
Package

°

°

°

1984
140
320/ 1500-4100
4/4
quattro
TFSI
7 speed S Tronic
6.7
231
1500/ 750
55
405
°
°

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -

1984
221
400/ 2000-5200
4/4
quattro
TFSI
7 speed S Tronic
4.9
250
1400/ 750
55
355
o
°



VT4

VT5
8EX
8G1
8VA
8VG
6XK
4E7

2]G
VW1

4A3

EL3

QQ1
QQ2
ui2

956
9S8
9zV

4F2

3NZ

5TG
TXW
7UG

44M
48E
V68
40N
u40
C8R
uso

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Exterior

Alloy wheels

Tyres
Space saver spare tyre and jack
Suspension

C-Pillar Blade

[Lluminated scuff plates, with aluminum inserts

[Lluminated "S" scuff plates, with aluminum inserts
LED headlights

High beam asisst

Rear taillights

LED rear taillights

Electrically adjustable, auto dimming exterior mirrors, heated and folding

Electric tail gate, opening and closing

Bumpers in contrast paint finish (Manhattan Grey)
Bumpers in full paint finish

Privacy glass

Seats and Upholstery
Seating, front

Heated front seats

Height adjustable front seats

Interior trim
Interior
Audi C Navigati | Infotai lus (3 )

External data source required eg SIm Card, Personal WiFi Hotspot
- Online search for navigation destinations
- Detailed Point of Interest display
- Online traffic information
- Online parking information
- Weather information
- myAudi Navigation
- Navigation with Google Earth
- Map update online

Audi Drive Select

Automatic climate control - two zone
Auto-dimming interior mirror

Ambient LED Interior lighting package
Ambient LED Interior lighting package plus
Audi Smartphone Interface including AUX-IN and 2 USB ports
Driver information display in colour

Audi Virtual Cockpit

Audi phone box light (wireless charging only)
Bluetooth mobile phone preparation

Comfort key - keyless entry and start
Electro-mechanical parking brake

Folding rear seat back

Front centre armrest

Headlining

Height and reach adjustable steering column
Interior inlays

Leather 3 spoke multi-function steering wheel
MMI Navigation Plus with MMI Touch pad

Alloy Wheel Options

18" alloy wheels in 5 spoke trapez style, black

18" alloy wheels in 5 segment spoke style

18" alloy wheels in 5 arm dynamic design

18" alloy wheels in 5 arm offroad design (Audi Sport)

19" alloy wheels in 10 Y-spoke design (Audi Sport)

19" alloy wheels in 10 Y-spoke design, black (Audi Sport)

19" alloy wheels in 5 arm rotor design, anthracite black (Audi Sport)
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35 TFSI
Advanced

GAGBZG2023
$59,990

18" alloy wheels in
5-spoke, Y-style
(U42)

215/50R18
(]

Standard (1]A)

Manhattan Grey metallic
(6H4)

Package
°

[eXi-RN BN BN Nie]

Standard
o}
°

Script Cloth (N5B)

®@ O 6 6 0 °

Package
°

Titanium Grey
°
Matt Brushed Aluminium
°
°

NCO
NCO
$500
$2,000
$2,500
$3,300
$3,500

40 TFSI quattro

S line

GAGCHY2023
$69,990

18" alloy wheels in
5-arm dynamic

style, diamond turned (V68)

215/50R18
®

Sports (1]JO)
Selenite Silver (6H9)

O €0 6 60O 06 06 0 O

Sports
o
°

Index Cloth (N5G)

' @ 0O @ 0 0 o

Titanium Grey
°
Matt Brushed Aluminium
°
°

NCO
NCO

$1,500
$2,000
$2,800
$3,000

Standard @

SQ2 quattro

GAGS3Y2023
$85,990

19" cast alloy wheels,
5-double-spoke-V style,
diamond turned (40S)

235/40R19
®

S Sports Suspension (UB5)
Matte Platinum Grey (6H6)

® 60 6 0 0 !

Sports
°

Fine Nappa Leather with "S"

embossing (N2R)

' @ 0O @ 0 0 o

Black Fabric
°
Matt Brushed Aluminium
°
°

$500
$1,500
$1,500

Optional O Not Available -



Model Code

Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*
C7M 19" alloy wheels in 5-twin-spoke edge design, matt titanium look, diamond cut, Audi Sport
U714 19" alloy wheels in 5-arm turbine style, matt titanium grey, diamond turned (Audi Sport)
FO5 19" alloy wheels in 5-twin-spoke module gloss white, inlays in matt platinum grey, (Audi Sport)
40S 19" alloy wheels in 5 double spoke V-style, graphite grey, diamond turned
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35 TFSI
Advanced

GAGBZG2023
$59,990
$3,500
$3,600
$4,000

40 TFSI quattro

SQ2 quattro

S line
GAGCHY2023 GAGS3Y2023
$69,990 $85,990
$3,000 $1,500
$3,100 $1,800
$3,500 $2,000
- [ J

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



6HO
6H5
6H4
6H6

47D
47P

PXC
8VG
3FB
VW1
VT4

QQ2
9VvD

9VS

5MB
5MY
7T™M
4A3

PWA
PWB

PWC
PWD

PWE

PWK
PWM
PWN

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

C Pillar Blade Options

Body colour

Floret Silver metallic

Manhattan grey metallic (only with contrast paint)
Matte Platinum Grey

Exterior Options

Audi exclusive black optics styling package - front grill, front & rear bumper
Audi black appearance package - front grill, rings, front & rear bumper
Bumpers in full paint finish

Bumpers in contrast paint finish

Matrix LED headlights and LED rear tailights

LED rear taillights

Panoramic glass roof

Privacy glass

[lluminated Scuff Plates, with aluminium inserts

Interior Options
Ambient Interior LED Lighting Package Plus (forces 7TM)

Audi sound system - 10 speakers including centre speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a total

output of 180 watts

Bang & Olufsen sound system - 14 speakers including centre speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a

total output of 705 watts

Decorative Inserts in Red Anodised Paint

Decorative Inserts in White Anodised Paint

Decorative Inserts in light graphic format (forces QQ2)
Heated front seats

Technology Package
- Audi Virtual Cockpit (958)

- Adaptive cruise control (8T8 / 612 / 6K4)

- Parking Aid Front and Rear with Park Assist (7X5)
- High Beam Control (8G1)

- LED rear tailights (8VG)

Interior Packages (forces VT4 in Advanced model)
Standard seats in black Twin leather

Sport seats in black Index cloth

Sport seats in black Twin leather

Sport seats in grey Twin leather

Sport seats in black Twin leather, Ambient Lighting Plus (QQ2) and Decorative Inserts in Light Graphic format

(7TM)

S line Interior - Sport seats in black fabric/leatherette combination

S line Interior - Sport seats in black Dianamica/leatherette combination
S line Interior - Sport seats in black Nappa leather
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35 TFSI
Advanced

GAGBZG2023
$59,990

NCO
NCO
[ ]

$1,250

$450

$2,750
$850

$2,500

$1,200
$200

$300
$750

$2,250

NCO
NCO
$750
$950

$2,800

$2,000
$1,000
$2,750
$2,750

$3,550

$2,350
$3,800
$5,650

40 TFSI quattro
S line

GAGCHY2023
$69,990

NCO
NCO
NCO

$1,250

[ ]
$450
$2,750
$850
$2,500
$1,200

$300
$750

$2,250

NCO
NCO
$750
$950

Standard except 8VG

$1,750
$1,750

$2,500

$1,250
$2,750
$4,550

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -

SQ2 quattro

GAGS3Y2023
$85,990

NCO

NCO
°

$1,250

$450
$1,900

$2,500

$300
$750

$2,250
NCO

$750



