Audi Q2

MY23 Specification and Option Sheet





	35 TFSI Advanced	40 TFSI quattro S line	SQ2 quattro
Model Code	GAGBZG2023	GAGCHY2023	GAGS3Y2023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$59,990	\$69,990	\$85,990
Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)**	\$0 (Cost Neutral)	\$1,322.50 (Fee)	\$3,220.00 (Fee)
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	5.8	7.1	8.6
CO2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	132	163	196
Emission Standard	EUR 6	EUR 6	EUR 6
*Drises are maximum retail and cale including 15% CST. Drises & specifications are subject to change w	vithout potico. Maximum Potail	and Sala Drice door not include	additional on road costs

*Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs. **The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer's 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.

***The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical			
Cubic Capacity	1498	1984	1984
Kilowatts	110	140	221
Torque (Nm / rpm)	250 / 1500-3500	320 / 1500-4100	400 / 2000-5200
Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder	4 / 4	4/4	4 / 4
Drive Train	Front wheel drive	quattro	quattro
Injection system	TFSI	TFSI	TFSI
Transmission	7 speed S Tronic	7 speed S Tronic	7 speed S Tronic
Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)	8.6	6.7	4.9
Top Speed (km/h)	218	231	250
Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)	1500 / 690	1500 / 750	1400 / 750
Fuel tank capacity in litres	50	55	55
Luggage capacity in litres	405	405	355
Automatic Stop/Start Function	•	•	•
Electro - mechanical power steering - speed dependent	•	•	•
Audi Cover - Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms* - Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms* - Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms* * whichever comes first	•	•	•
Galvanised Body - Twelve Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty	•	•	•
Safety and Security			
Electronic Stabilisation Control (ESC) with torque vectoring	•	•	•
First aid kit	•	•	•
Front driver and passenger airbags with side airbags in the front seats and side guard head airbag	•	•	•
Front passenger airbag deactivation	•	•	•

	ISOFIX child seat anchorages on outer rear seats	•	•	•
	Anti-theft alarm with interior monitoring	•	•	•
	Driver Assistance Systems			
	Audi Pre-Sense Front	•	•	•
7X2	Parking Aid Front and Rear	•	-	-
7X5	Parking Aid Front and Rear with Park Assist	Package	•	•
6K4	Pre sense front for adaptive cruise	Package	-	-
8T6	Cruise control with speed limiter	•	-	-
8T8	Adaptive cruise control	Package	•	•
7Y1	Audi side assist	•	•	•
613	Lane departure warning	•	•	•
KA2	Rear view camera	•		•



		35 TFSI Advanced	40 TFSI quattro S line	SQ2 quattro
	Model Code	GAGBZG2023	GAGCHY2023	GAGS3Y2023
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$59,990	\$69,990	\$85,990
	Exterior			
	Alloy wheels	18" alloy wheels in 5-spoke, Y-style (U42)	18" alloy wheels in 5-arm dynamic style, diamond turned (V68)	19" cast alloy wheels, 5-double-spoke-V style, diamond turned (40S)
	Tyres	215/50 R18	215/50 R18	235/40 R19
	Space saver spare tyre and jack	•	•	•
	Suspension	Standard (1JA)	Sports (1JC)	S Sports Suspension (UB5)
	C-Pillar Blade	Manhattan Grey metallic (6H4)	Selenite Silver (6H9)	Matte Platinum Grey (6H6)
4	Illuminated scuff plates, with aluminum inserts	-	-	-
5	Illuminated "S" scuff plates, with aluminum inserts	-	•	•
ΞX	LED headlights	•	•	•
51	High beam asisst	Package	•	•
/A	Rear taillights	•	•	-
/G	LED rear taillights	0	0	•
(K	Electrically adjustable, auto dimming exterior mirrors, heated and folding	•	•	•
-7	Electric tail gate, opening and closing Bumpers in contrast paint finish (Manhattan Grey)	•	0	0
G	Bumpers in full paint finish	0	0	•
N1	Privacy glass	0	0	•
	Seats and Upholstery		-	
	Seating, front	Standard	Sports	Sports
13	Heated front seats	0	0	
1.0	Height adjustable front seats	•	•	•
	Interior trim	Script Cloth (N5B)	Index Cloth (N5G)	Fine Nappa Leather with "S" embossing (N2R)
	Interior			
.3	Audi Connect Navigation and Infotainment plus (3 years). External data source required eg SIm Card, Personal WiFi Hotspot - Online search for navigation destinations - Detailed Point of Interest display - Online traffic information - Online parking information - Weather information - myAudi Navigation - Navigation with Google Earth - Map update online	•	•	•

Audi Drive Select

VT4

VT5 8EX 8G1 8VA

8VG 6XK 4E7

2]G VW

4A3

EL3

	Automatic climate control - two zone	•	•	•
	Auto-dimming interior mirror	•	•	•
QQ1	Ambient LED Interior lighting package	•	•	•
QQ2	Ambient LED Interior lighting package plus	0	0	0
UI2	Audi Smartphone Interface including AUX-IN and 2 USB ports	•	•	•
956	Driver information display in colour	•	-	-
)S8	Audi Virtual Cockpit	Package	•	•
VZV	Audi phone box light (wireless charging only)	•	•	•
	Bluetooth mobile phone preparation	•	•	•
F2	Comfort key - keyless entry and start	•	•	•
	Electro-mechanical parking brake	•	•	•
NZ	Folding rear seat back	•	•	•
	Front centre armrest	•	•	•
	Headlining	Titanium Grey	Titanium Grey	Black Fabric
	Height and reach adjustable steering column	•	•	•
TG	Interior inlays	Matt Brushed Aluminium	Matt Brushed Aluminium	Matt Brushed Aluminiur
XW	Leather 3 spoke multi-function steering wheel	•	•	•
'UG	MMI Navigation Plus with MMI Touch pad	•	•	•
	Alloy Wheel Options			
.4M	18" alloy wheels in 5 spoke trapez style, black	NCO	NCO	-
-8E	18" alloy wheels in 5 segment spoke style	NCO	NCO	-
68	18" alloy wheels in 5 arm dynamic design	\$500	•	-
ON	18" alloy wheels in 5 arm offroad design (Audi Sport)	\$2,000	\$1,500	-
40	19" alloy wheels in 10 Y-spoke design (Audi Sport)	\$2,500	\$2,000	\$500
28R	19" alloy wheels in 10 Y-spoke design, black (Audi Sport)	\$3,300	\$2,800	\$1,500
J80	19" alloy wheels in 5 arm rotor design, anthracite black (Audi Sport)	\$3,500	\$3,000	\$1,500

•

2 | Q2 MY23 Specifications

Standard
• Optional O Not Available -

ullet

ullet



		35 TFSI Advanced	40 TFSI quattro S line	SQ2 quattro	
	Model Code	GAGBZG2023	GAGCHY2023	GAGS3Y2023	
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$59,990	\$69,990	\$85,990	
C7M	19" alloy wheels in 5-twin-spoke edge design, matt titanium look, diamond cut, Audi Sport	\$3,500	\$3,000	\$1,500	
U14	19" alloy wheels in 5-arm turbine style, matt titanium grey, diamond turned (Audi Sport)	\$3,600	\$3,100	\$1,800	
F05	19" alloy wheels in 5-twin-spoke module gloss white, inlays in matt platinum grey, (Audi Sport)	\$4,000	\$3,500	\$2,000	
40S	19" alloy wheels in 5 double spoke V-style, graphite grey, diamond turned	-	-	•	

C: U F(



		35 TFSI Advanced	40 TFSI quattro S line	SQ2 quattro
	Model Code	GAGBZG2023	GAGCHY2023	GAGS3Y2023
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$59,990	\$69,990	\$85,990
	C Pillar Blade Options			
6H0	Body colour	NCO	NCO	NCO
6H5	Floret Silver metallic	NCO	-	-
5H4	Manhattan grey metallic (only with contrast paint)	•	NCO	NCO
5H6	Matte Platinum Grey	-	NCO	•
	Exterior Options			
1ZD	Audi exclusive black optics styling package - front grill, front & rear bumper	\$1,250	\$1,250	\$1,250
1ZP	Audi black appearance package - front grill, rings, front & rear bumper	-	-	-
	Bumpers in full paint finish	\$450	•	•
	Bumpers in contrast paint finish	•	\$450	\$450
XC	Matrix LED headlights and LED rear tailights	\$2,750	\$2,750	\$1,900
VG	LED rear taillights	\$850	\$850	•
FB	Panoramic glass roof	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
W1	Privacy glass	\$1,200	\$1,200	•
Γ4	Illuminated Scuff Plates, with aluminium inserts	\$200	-	-
	Interior Options			
Q2	Ambient Interior LED Lighting Package Plus (forces 7TM)	\$300	\$300	\$300
VD	Audi sound system - 10 speakers including centre speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a total output of 180 watts	\$750	\$750	\$750
VS	Bang & Olufsen sound system - 14 speakers including centre speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a total output of 705 watts	\$2,250	\$2,250	\$2,250
MB	Decorative Inserts in Red Anodised Paint	NCO	NCO	NCO
MY	Decorative Inserts in White Anodised Paint	NCO	NCO	-
ТМ	Decorative Inserts in light graphic format (forces QQ2)	\$750	\$750	\$750
A3	Heated front seats	\$950	\$950	•
	Technology Package - Audi Virtual Cockpit (958) - Adaptive cruise control (8T8 / 6I2 / 6K4) - Parking Aid Front and Rear with Park Assist (7X5) - High Beam Control (8G1) - LED rear tailights (8VG)	\$2,800	Standard except 8VG	•
	Interior Packages (forces VT4 in Advanced model)			
AW	Standard seats in black Twin leather	\$2,000	-	-
WB	Sport seats in black Index cloth	\$1,000	•	-
WC	Sport seats in black Twin leather	\$2,750	\$1,750	-
WD	Sport seats in grey Twin leather	\$2,750	\$1,750	-
WE	Sport seats in black Twin leather, Ambient Lighting Plus (QQ2) and Decorative Inserts in Light Graphic format (7TM)	\$3,550	\$2,500	-

35 TFSI

40 TFSI quattro

	(/IM)	·		
PWK	S line Interior - Sport seats in black fabric/leatherette combination	\$2,350	\$1,250	-
PWM	S line Interior - Sport seats in black Dianamica/leatherette combination	\$3,800	\$2,750	-
PWN	S line Interior - Sport seats in black Nappa leather	\$5,650	\$4,550	•